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June 5, 1951
Department #54
List of Parts Complete
for

Machine No. 106-9

No. Name
*]130345 Arm, upper and lower (solid) with 15404, 57202 and two
15405
57202 Arm 011l Tube, for oiling 64267
56003 .o " with 29599, for oiling 38458
52045 oo " Packing (felt)
127768 " Rock Shafv
57957 A " 127768 with 57439, 64253 and 127772
12147 oo " Back Bearing Oil Fad (felt)
54386 noon " Bushing (back)
446 AL i " " " " Set Screw
64288 oo ) " (intermediate)
423 AL oo " " " Set Screw
52045 oo " " 01l Pad (cotton)
64253 " " " Collar with two 624AL
624 AL " " " " Set Screw
57439 oo " Crank (back) with four 168C
168 C " " " " " Set Screw
127772 "o ! " {front) with 448AL
127838 o " " " Pin
448 AL ! " " " K Set Screw
54105 ! " ! Flanzed Bushing

52045 ' ) ' ‘ 0il Pad (cottcn)
453 AL Arm Rock Shaft Flanged Bushing Set Screw
13154 b ! " Fpent Bearing 01l Pad (f=21t)




57959

130294

130346

49093

64805

832

130347

51321

54450

1258

61441

64805
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Arm

Arm

Arm

Arm

Arm

Arm

Arm

"

Rotary Shaft with 57324
" " 57959 wlth 64366
Bushing (front)
" " " " Set Screw
" " " (intermediate) back, with
43093 and 64805
Rotary Shaft Bushing (intermediate) back, 0il
Pad (braided cotton) long
Rotary Shaft Bushing (intermediate) back, Oil
Pad (braided cotton) short
Rotary Shaft Bushing (intermediate) back, Set
Screw
Rotary Shaft Bushing (intermediate) frent

1 n " n n Set Scre"’:

n Rotary Shaft Collar with two 1258AL

" " " Set Screw

" " PFlanged Bushing (back) with 49093 and

£4805

Rotary Shaft Flanged Bushing (back) 0il Pad (braided
cotton) long

Rotary Shaft Flanged Bushing (back) 0il Pad (braided
cotton) short

Rotary Shaft Flanged Bushing (back) Screw

" " {intermediate) Bearing (back) 0il Pad

(feit)

. Rotary Shaft 011 Pad (felt)

" ! Screw

Side Cover

Thunb Screw

Balance Wheel (double belt grocve) 2 in. diam. with

two 31233AL

[92]




51283 AL

130283

61085

52683

57334

193 J

725 J

130284

130309

57345

52683

57334

183 J

725 J

130310

130311
57385
52683
57334

193 J
725 d

130310

Balance Wheel Set Screw
Cloth Plate (large) with three 57404
Cloth Plate Slide

1t " "

Spring

it " 1" " Bl"acket

1" " " " " S crew

Screw

Cloth Flate (large) complete, for (small) Throat
Plates, Nos. 61085, 130283 two 57334 and four 193J

Cloth Plate (large) with two 57404

" " Slide

Bracket

" ; " " " Screw

Screw

Cloth Plate (large) complete, for (medium) Throat
Plates, Nos. 57344, 130309, twe 57334 and four 1937

Cloth Plate (large) with 57404

" " Slide

" " "

Screw
Cloth Plate (large) complete, for (medium) Throat
Plates, Nos. 57334, 130309, two 57334 and four 193J
Cloth Plate (large) with 574C4
! ! Slide
" " "

Spring

Bracket




725

130312

127882

50524

29627

146

893

[o2]

2
[av}
0w
o

N
(o]
s}
-
-t

J

L]

tu

bt

Cloth Plate Slide Spring Screw
Cloth Plate (large) complete, for (large) Throat Plates,
Nos. 57365, 130311, twc 57334 and four 192J
Cloth Plate (large) Support Bracket with 29627 and two
each 50524C and 5125CC
Cloth Plate (large) Support Bracket Adjusting Screw
(top)
Cloth Plate (largze) Support Bracket Adjusting Screw
(bottom)
Cloth Plate (1arge) Sugport Bracke: Adjusting Screw Nut
Cloth Plate (large) Sugpport Bracket Dowel Pin
" " Support Bracket Screw
Screw (large)
" " " (small)
Crank Connecting Rod with twc each 896E and 1057E

" ! " 64287 with 50069C

Ball Screw Stud (upper)
1" 1" 1t 1" 1 1" " Nut #
Washer
Cap (lower) Screw

! " " " {(upper) Screw

" " " 011 Case with 5729C, 133190 and :
four each 185E and 448AL
Crank Connecting Rod Cil Case Cap

acking (vellumoid)

for 127258 and 127957 (needle clamc suscort)




S7224
577396

57895

130343

S7755
57838
57600
130249

57293

1083
50364

170C
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Feed

Feed

Bar with two 457AL for 57796
" 57224 with 57795 for below 3 inch gauge
with two 462AL for 3 inch gauge and above for
130348
Bar 57895 with 57795 for 3 inch gzauge and above
between outside needles
Bar Hinge Pin
Bar Hinge Pin Set Screw

Dog, for 57756

Packing .005 in. thick
! ! .012 1in. thick
! ! .021 1in. thick
Screw
Support with two each 1083C and 17C0E for
3 in. to 4 1/8 in. gauges between outside needlas
Dog Support with two each 1593% and 50364C for
4 3/16 in. gauge and above between outside nesedlss
Dog Support AdJus®ting Screw for 57835
" " K " " 57897
" ! ! ' Nut for 57398

" K " K " T 57837
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7071 Feed Eccentric Set Screw Washer
57223 Feed Eccentric {adjustable) complate No. 217D, 7071,

50653C, 57227, 61220 and two 51061AL

130324 Feed Eccentric Connection with 127851 and 130323 for
130325
130325 Feed Eccentric Connectlon 130324 with 57228 and 127788
130326 " " " with 127851 and 130328 for
130327
130327 Feed Eccentric Connectlon 130326 with 127508 and 127788
for 4 1/2 stitches to 1 inch.
130323 Feed Eccentric Connection 0il Cup Ffor 130324 and 130326
1273851 Feed Eccentric Connection 01l Cup 01l Pad for 130325
and 130328 (braided cotton)
37230 Feed Lifting Eccentric wlth two 624AL
57231 " " " Connectlon
57795 o " K " 57231 with 57230
524 AL " " " Set Screw
50853 C " Regulating Screw
127509 " Rocking Frame with four 5244L
127788 ! " " Bar
624 AL " " " ' Set Screw
57234 " " " Hinge Pin
57235 " " " " " Bughing
449 AL " K B K K " Set Screw
624 AL " " " T Set Screw
57441 Looper (large shank) for heavy work
57332 " (snall shanit) for two or more consecutive gauges
of 1/3"
S7443 Locper Carrvier with nine S5C370F for 57441
157 D " " Screw
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57960 Looper Eccentrlc with 57974 and two each 33%AL and 130337

57961 Looper Eccentric Connectilon

57962 " ! ! 57961 with 57242 and 57960
57963 " " 011 Cup for 57964

57964 Looper Eccentric 01l Cup complete, Nos. 51196F, 57963,

57965 to 57988, 57970 to 37972 and 57979

704 D Looper Eccentric 01l Cup Screw
839 AL " " Set Screw
578863 " Rock Shaft with two 1147C
37870 Looper Rock Shaft (adjustable) complete, Nos. 57863 and
57889
57242 Looper Rock Shaft Bar
1147 AL ' " " " " Set Screw
57869 " " " Connecting Stud with two 1147AL
1147 AL Looper Rock Shaft Connecting Stud Se:t Screw
57887 Looper Rock Shaft 57870 with 57243
57243 " " " Hinge Pin wlth 860E and 1320336
130338 " " . ! " 011 Wick (braided cotton)
860 E " " " " " Plug Screw
446 AL & " " " " Set Screw (left)
443 AL " " " " " " ! (right)
50270 F " Set Screw
57270 Needle Bar (hollow) with 57372
57657 ! " 57370 with 57656 for 1/3 to 3/16 in. gauges
57601 " " 57370 with 57602 for 7/32 in. and above

Bushing (lower)

1133 AL " " " " Set Screw
57245 " " " (upper)
11335 AL " " " " Se%t Screw
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735 F

38458

130322

130319

57940

1520

130317

130318

187

57656

1193

914

127954

127953

127955

51278

1654

93525

ey

Needle Bar Collar Set Screw
Connecting Link
" ! ! ! 38458 with 57940 and 130317
" ! " " 38458 wlth 57940 and 130318
" " " " Hinge Stud
" " " " " " Nut
" " " Stud with 50379C and two 137E
" " " " " 50379C and two 187E
Clamping Screw
" Clamp wlth nine 620F for 57657 for 1/8 in. to
3/16 in. gauges
Needle Clamp with nine 50014F for 57801 for 7/32 in.
gauge and above
Needle Clamp Guilde
L " " Bracket (left)
" " " " " Serew

" " it " (

3
il

zht)
Needle Clamp Guide Bracwet (right) Screw
n " 1" 11 Holder‘
1" 11 "t Screw

" " (lower) Support for 127956
" " 1 " " 1?7957
(upper) Supvort for 127958 and 127957

Support Clamping Screw
" " " 1" "

Mt

Washer

o e e P A

S




1273956

127937

57381

127753

57943

127754

57944

177 C

57254

Needle Clamp Support (adjustable) complete, Nos. 16547, :
9525, 51278J, 127954 and 127955 for 2 7/8 1in. ‘
to 4 7/16 in. gauges between outside needles

Needle Clamp Support (adjustable) complete, Nos. 16547,
9525, 51278J, 127953 and 127955 for 4 1/2 in,
to 6 1n. gauges between outside needles

Needle Clamp Support Screw

" Guard (left) with 50239C

" " (right) with 50239¢C
" " Bar up to 1 1/2 in. gauges between outside
needles ;
Needle Guard Bar 1 9/16 in. to 3 1/2 in. gauges between é
outside needles
Needle Guard Bar 3 9/16 in. to 5 in. gauges between

outside needles

Needle Guard Bar Bracket (left) with 440C for 1 1/2 in.

2 s SV

gauges between outside needles

Needle Guard Bar Bracket (left) with 440C, 1 9/15 in.

to 6 1n. gauges between outside needles

Needle Guard Bar Bracket (right) with 440C for 1 1/2 in.

R L S A

gauge between outside needles
Needle Guard Bar Bracket (right) with 440C for 1 9/16
in. to 6 1n. gauge between outside needles
Needle Guard Bar Bracket Screw
K " " " Holder for 1 1/2 in. gauge between
outside needles
Needle Guard Bar Bracket Holder for 1 8/18 in, to 3 1/2
in., zauges between outside needles

Needle Guarc Bar 3Bracket Holder for 3 8/16 in, to 5 in,

zauges between outside nesdles
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Set Screw

Screw

Screw for 57602

" 57656

for Universal Compensating

Presser Bar Bushing (lower)

" n

" n

i

"

Lifter for up to 2 15/16

1

Lifte

"

Liftd

i

(upper)

1"

" 3 in.

Hinge Pin

ton Screw

inz Bracket

Lever

ng Lever Co

Set Screw

Set Screw

in.

to 6 in. gauges

Se* Screw

Gulde
Roller and Stud
Se%t Screw
Connecting Stud
" " for 5727¢
Stud complete, Nos.
7273
nreécting Jtud Aoller (roller

Connecting Stu

nnecting Stu
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57978

46125

38463

57603

130228

130224

57649

57757
57484
176
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57947
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Presser Bar Lifting Lever Hinge Screw
" 1 1" n Sprino‘

" " Spring (fiat)

1" " n Stud

" Foot (solid) for (general work)

" " {side hinged) with two each 452C, 1C94D,

1700C and 57820 for general work

Presser Foot (side hinged) adjustable for gathering

with two each 452C, 1094D, 1700C, 51163C, 57890
and 127784
Presser Foot (side hinged) adjustable for gathering
1/8 in. step
Presser Foot {double hinged) for braiding
" "

(universal compensating) for general work

Screw

Pressure Regulating Thumb Screw

" " " " Nut

Slack Thread Controller
" . " Clamp (inside)

" . " " (outside)

" ¥ " "

Screw

Tension Bracket

" " Thread Eyelet

Regulating Thumb Nut

Screw Stud



59537

59538

1231

57756

130250

691

*15404

15405

Tension Thread Spring Bushing (large)
n " " " (small)
" " Guide

Thread Take-up

" "

Arm with 190J
" " " Clamping Screw
Screw
Throat Plate for 1/8" gauge
" Plate
" " Scerew

Trade Mark

" 1 Rivet
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